Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Mobile Computing Technologies | 03/17/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kyocera Corporation | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6, Takedatobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, | |
| Internal Address: | Kyoto-shi, | |
| City: | Kyoto | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 612-8501 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10435709 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2215

Email: john.garces@srz.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Garces 919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 848075/0046 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John C. Garces |

Total Attachments: 2

500544358

source=patent assignment Kyocera#page1.tif source=patent assignment Kyocera#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020971 FRAME: 0958

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobile Computing Technologies having its principal place of business located at 2-17-19 Shinyokohama, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan(the "ASSIGNOR") and Kyocera Corporation having its principal place of business at 6, Takedatobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE") are co-owners of all right, title and interest in and to United States patent application no. 10/435,709, and of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patent application (the aforesaid patent application, inventions and improvements being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, including the entirety of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey, unto the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, in the United States and throughout the Universe, in and to the Patent, including, without limitation: (i) all confirmations, divisions, renewals, extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, amendments and modifications (including reexamination amendments), certificates, utility models and additions as may at any time be applied for or granted with respect to said Patent; (ii) all rights, titles and interests granted to ASSIGNOR pursuant to any previously executed assignment agreement between the inventor of each invention embodied by the Patent; (iii) all rights to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits, royalties and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory or other), in the United States and anywhere throughout the Universe, for any past, present or future infringement, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating to, any of the Patent; and (iv) the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, interest, and privileges, under any treaty or convention relating to the Patent, including, without

> PATENT REEL: 020971 FRAME: 0959

limitation, the right to file foreign patent applications. Such right, title and interest in and to the Patent shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully, entirely and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of the date hereof. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, any other or additional assignments, powers and other appropriate documentation, and to take such actions as are reasonable and necessary, to enable ASSIGNEE to effectuate, validate and record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate agencies and offices of all jurisdictions in which the Patent is or may be registered or in which applications for registration of the Patent are pending, pursuant to the terms, conditions and time periods prescribed by the relevant laws and regulations of the United States and other applicable jurisdictions, as soon as is practicable after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the appropriate officers of all other jurisdictions in which the Patent is or may be registered or in which applications included among the Patent are pending, to record the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to issue to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, patent registrations and recordations of patent rights resulting from any application included among the Fatent, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of this 17thday of March, 2008.

MOBILE COMPUTING TECHNOLOGIES

Hiroaki Yokoyama Name: Title:

President and Representative Direct

PATENT REEL: 020971 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 05/20/2008